
 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Addendum to 

Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 

 

Obigarm - Nurobod Road Project - Long 

Bridge and Approach Roads, Tajikistan 
 

Invitation for Prequalification 

Works, Addendum 1 
(Design and Build) 

 

Country:   Republic of Tajikistan 

Employer:   The Ministry of Transport of the Republic of Tajikistan 

Name of Project:  Obigarm - Nurobod Road Project - Long Bridge and Approach Roads, 

Tajikistan 

Loan No.:   P000309 

Contract Title:  Output and Performance-Based Design, Build and Maintain Civil Works 

for Permanent High-level Long Bridge about 920 m long including the 

road approach works (1.5 kilometers) 

Prequalification Reference No.: P000309/17 

Issued on:   18 December, 2023 

 

 

This Addendum No.1 to the Specific Procurement Notice for the design-build Works Contract 

for Obigarm to Nurobod Road Project, Long Bridge and Approach Roads with issue date 14 

November 2023, provides for the following amendments to the Invitation to Qualification: 

 

Section 4, Main Qualification Criteria. The revised text of prequalification criteria item 4) reads 

as follows: 

 

4) A minimum number of one (1) contract for the design of Prestressed Concrete 

Box Girder Road Bridge longer than 700m, including more than one span over 150 m, 

undertaken between 1st January 2013 and the Application submission deadline. The 

bridge must have been successfully constructed or be under construction. 

 

The designer must also have completed at least one contract including design work for a 

bridge using AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications and other design work by 

using AASHTO Guide Specification for LRFD Seismic Bridge Design code, undertaken 

between 1st January 2013 and Application submission deadline. The bridge must have 

been successfully constructed or be under construction. 

 

The selected design contracts shall have been prepared by companies and individuals 

holding any necessary professional design licenses from their country of registration. 

 



 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

(Note: The above specific experience requirements may be met by a named Specialized 

Subcontractor). 

 

All other qualification criteria remain as stated in the Invitation for Prequalification dated 14 

November 2023. 

 

Section 6, Time and Place for Submission. The deadline for submission of Prequalification 

Submissions is extended to 17 January 2024. The revised text of section 6 of the Invitation for 

Prequalification reads as follows: 

 

6. Applications for Prequalification should be submitted in clearly marked envelopes and 

delivered to the address below by 15.00 Dushanbe time on January 17th, 2024. Late 

applications will be rejected. 

 

State Committee for Investment and State  

Property Management of the Republic of Tajikistan 

27, Shotemur Street 

Room 22, Second Floor 

Dushanbe 734025, Tajikistan 


